7~ VERMONT

AGENCY OF HUMAN SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection
103 South Main Street, Ladd Hall
Waterbury VT 05671-2306
http://www.dail.vermont.gov
Voiece/TTY (802) 871-3317

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612
Fax (802) 871-3318

March 28, 2014

Mr. Bruce Bodemer, Administrator
Helen Porter Healthcare & Rehab
30 Porter Drive

Middlebury, VT 05753-8422
Provider #: 475017

Dear Mr. Bodemer:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the Life Safety Code survey conducted on
February 12, 2014. Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We will follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find
that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

SONRIIIWN

Pamela M, Cota, RN
Licensing Chief

PC:l

Enclosure
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KODO INITIAL COMMENTS K 000
’ An unannounced onsite Life Safely Code
. Inegevtion was completed by e Division of Fire
- Sefoly an 2/12/14. The folkwwing are vivlations of
_ i Life Safety Code requirements.
K018 ] NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K018 )
S8=D : :
Doors proteciing carridor openings in other than Rep léced broken latch spring on doorin | 2/2/2014
required anclosuras of vertical opsnings, exits, or question on 2/2/2014 and tested all door
hazerdous areas are gubstantial dogrs, such as | function, door closed and latched properly.
thoge construsted of 1% inch solid-bonded cors : o
wood, or capable of resisting fire for af least 20
minutes, Deors in sprinkiered buildings are oniy . .
raquired to resist the passage of smoke, There is , Inspctct;lon of 1:_he cc.deor fire doors for
no impediment fo the closing of the doots. Doors latching fonctionality has been added to
i @ng provided with &1 means suitable for keeping our moming environmental rounds. -
the door closed. Dutch doors mesting 19.3.6.3.6 . ' :
are permitted.  19.3.6.3 Continue current practice of preventative
Rolier latches are prohibited by CMS regulations maintenance that includes morithly
“in all health cers facilities. inspections and festing of all fire doors

to meet compliance with NFPA 101
19.3.63.6 & 10119.73

LKOMD (0L aceeged Haly
A8eriavd [ Pl

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: |
Based on ohservation, the facility falicd to assure
l all fire doors adequately resiat the passage of |
{ Stitks in one applicabte area of the facillty.

| Par obsarvation on 2/12/14, accompanied by the
" Supervisor in charge of maintenance; the fire
“prs Iacam Room 108 do not close and

{ (i)

GTOR'S -W; :--.a !: mamn&messmmmrsss:smwaz: S ] i ﬂ 3 . , - WW‘% \ ‘):[\\é\/ ‘

Any deficlen anl ending with an astsrisk (*) denctes a deficiancy which the on iy be excused from comeciing providing # is detenminad that
© o7 safsgquards pravide suligien protestion 10 the pallante. (Sexs nstuctions.) Exoept for numing homes, the findinge stated above Sre diaciceabls 80 days
following the dule of survey whether or not & plan of correction i provided. For nursing hemss, the above ﬁndva':gs ot plans of correstion ars discloagble 14
days following the dete thesa documents 276 made available 1o the Tacility. if daficlencies are cited, an approved plan of comsction is requisite to continued

" srogrer padicipation.

s
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T SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES I PRVIDERS PLAN OF CORREGTION oa
FREFX | (EACH DEFICIENGY MUST B FRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVEAGTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG |  REGULATORY ORLSCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG |  CROBS.REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
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K18 | Continued From page 1 K018
latch,
K 054 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CGODE STANDARD K054
85=D; o
. " All reguired smoke detectors, including those The ceiling fan in question was removed 3/1712014
activating door hold-open devices, are approvad, on 3/17/2014 to meet compliance with
meintained, inspected and tested In accordance NEPA 101 Standard 9.6.1.3
with the manufacturer's specifications.  9.6.1.3 7
Checked all facility ceiling fans to ensure
’ they are in compliance with this code.
| This STANDARD 12 not met as avidenoed by: i ‘
ﬂ?atsed D:: Dg:{:‘;%‘g'; thalmgty fa'bdrl;‘::nsum . Inspection of ceiling fan locations relative
at smoke re p prope :
snsure proper functioning In one applicable area to smoke detectors has been added to our
of the facility. monthly safety and environmental rounds
check list. _
Per obzervation on 2/12/14, accompanied by the | . .
Supervisor in charge of maintensnce, the caridor | Kosy Pl aceepked 3lartiin
smoke detectors near the Memary Care hub area Stemaid [ W
are less than 3 feet from the tips of ceiling fan .
blades, S
K130 NFPRA 101 MISCELLANEGUS i 130} To meet requirments stated in section 3!26/'2014“
88=0 7.2.16.1 (4) of 2012 Life Safety Code
' ! enteranoe and Momory Care Unit doors that
; * were in question.
This STANDARD i8 not met as evidenced by: | : . , .
Hased on obssrvation, the facility failed to ansure We have added inspoction of signage to our
that il applicable Life Safety Code requirements . , existing preventative maintenance task for
are met regarding labeiing of Selayed egress operational testing of our secure care doors.
doorg In one area of the fagility.
K\3o fOC accepted Zpnhiy
Per observation oh 2/12/14, accompanied by the Abenavd l e
Supervisor in charge of maintenance, the delayed '
egress locks on the exterior exit doory off the
community room in the Memory Care Unit do not :,
' N
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Smmnocsmms e powmmmenon | eaiwtEGRTCTON oo e s
476017 8. WING I epMare014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPFLIER STREET ADOIRESS, CITY, STATE, TP CODE
a0 PORTER DRIVE
HELEN PORTER HEAL?PICARE & REHAR MIDDLEBURY, VT 05753 . )
PR | each DERORNOU MGG BEPRECEDED SV FUL | PRRE (EAGH QORRECTVE ACTION SWOULOBE  combetnon
TAG REGQULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIGN) . TAG CROSE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE -
% REFICIENGY) - i
. ! ]
K130 Continued From page 2 K130 :
meet the requirements of Section 7.2.1.8.1.1(4) -
of the 2012 Life Safety Code in regands to proper '
labeding. Thig also applies to the main entrance
egress doors. I
K 147 | NFPA 104 LIFE SAFETY CODE 8TANDARD K 4471
ss=0 i Elechrical wirlng and equipment is in aceordance Added breaker locks on 2-14-2014 to 2/14/2014
with NFPA 70, Netional Electrical Code, 912 circuit breaker #9 (sprinkler system air
: compressor) in the LVC panel, and circuit
breaker #13 (Fire Alarm syswm) in the
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: LVCS panel.
Based oh observaﬁnn, the facifity failed to ehsure
that electrical wiring and equipment ig in Additionally both of these Life Safety
gm’%a;‘? with NFPA 70, Netional Electrical ¢ pansls are focked panels that are located
: in a controlled "Authorized Access Area”
" Per cbsatvation on 2112114, aucompanied by the that is maintained as a secured (locked)
Bupesvisor in charge of mainténance, the Gircujt space only accessible by authorized -
breaker #9 in panel LVC does not have & breaker ' personnel. ' '
. look provided, This circuit is for the sprinkier
system air comprassor. Also, circull breaker #15 , !
in panel LVCS does not have g breaker lock ! This space is validated as locked during I
provided, This circuit is for the fire aiamm systam. y moming rouncs aud prior o deys nd by Y
' qualified mainfenace personnel. \
. Nﬂ/‘f%( accc,‘o\—c& 239 W AR
Aboviand [ w
‘This plan of correction constitues our WntteF
allegation of compliance effective 03/10/14
for the deficiencies cited. However submisst
, of this plan of correction is not an admissio
' that any doficiences exist or were cited
i correctly. This plan of correction is submitted
: to meet requirments by state and federal law.
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